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CAEP Consortium Fiscal Reporting
44 North Coast Adult Education Consortium

2019-20 Fiscal Year

Certification

Certified By
Margaret Talcott
Director

Quarter 1 Status Quarter 2 Status Quarter 3 Status Quarter 4 Status
Certified Uncertified Uncertified Uncertified

Fiscal Report Submittal Status

Quarter 1 Quarter 2 Quarter 3 Quarter 4
Del Norte County Unified Submitted Not Submitted Not Submitted Not Submitted
Eureka City Schools Submitted Not Submitted Not Submitted Not Submitted
Redwoods CCD Submitted Not Submitted Not Submitted Not Submitted

Del Norte County Unified

Del Norte County Unified Q1 Report (7/1-9/30)

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/fiscal-reports/proposals/4099/371?year=2020&quarter=1 1/13
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% %
Year to Expended Expended
Date (YTD) YTD of YTD Project  of Overall Budget
Object Code Expenditure  Forecast Forecast Budget Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries $2,303 $8,323 27.67% $33,291 6.92% $30,988
2000 - Non-Instructional
. $1,407 $2,057 68.41% $8,227 17.1% $6,820
Salaries
3000 - Employee Benefits $1,425 $3,664 38.89% $14,656 9.72% $13,231
4000 - Supplies and Materials $10,081 $7,019 143.63% $28,074 35.91% $17,993
5000 - Other Operatin
perating $74 $1,375 5.38% $5,500 1.35% $5,426
Expenses and Services
6000 - Capital Outlay $0 $0 100% $0 100% $0
7000 - Other Outgo $0 S0 100% S0 100% $0
Indirect Costs S0 $1,181 0% $4,724 0% $4,724
Totals $15,290 $23,618 64.74% $94,472 16.18% $79,182

Summary of Activities:

This year a Hmong class was added, this classes added immediate costs for the program increasing the 1000's and
3000's quicker as well as increasing the speed of spending in the 4000's. Most purchasing is now complete and all of the
classes are going well and moving forward.

Status

Submitted

Del Norte County Unified Q2 Report (10/1 - 12/31)

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/fiscal-reports/proposals/4099/371?year=2020&quarter=1
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% %
Year to Expended Expended
Date (YTD) YTD of YTD Project  of Overall Budget
Object Code Expenditure  Forecast Forecast Budget Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries $12,998 $8,323 156.17% $33,291 39.04% $20,293
2000 - Non-Instructional
. $4,043 $2,057 196.57% $8,227 49.14% $4,184
Salaries
3000 - Employee Benefits $6,038 $3,664 164.79% $14,656 41.2% $8,618
4000 - Supplies and Materials $10,151 $7,019 144.63% $28,074 36.16% $17,923
5000 - Other Operatin
perating $3,501 $1375  254.62% $5,500 63.65% $1,099
Expenses and Services
6000 - Capital Outlay $0 $0 100% $0 100% $0
7000 - Other Outgo $0 S0 100% S0 100% $0
Indirect Costs S0 $1,181 0% $4,724 0% $4,724
Totals $36,731 $23,618 155.52% $94,472 38.88% $57,741

Status
Unsubmitted

Del Norte County Unified Q3 Report (1/1-3/31)

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/fiscal-reports/proposals/4099/371?year=2020&quarter=1 3/13
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% %
Year to Expended Expended
Date (YTD) YTD of YTD Project  of Overall Budget
Object Code Expenditure  Forecast Forecast Budget Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries $12,998 $8,323 156.17% $33,291 39.04% $20,293
2000 - Non-Instructional
. $4,043 $2,057 196.57% $8,227 49.14% $4,184
Salaries
3000 - Employee Benefits $6,038 $3,664 164.79% $14,656 41.2% $8,618
4000 - Supplies and Materials $10,151 $7,019 144.63% $28,074 36.16% $17,923
5000 - Other Operatin
perating $3,501 $1375  254.62% $5,500 63.65% $1,099
Expenses and Services
6000 - Capital Outlay $0 $0 100% $0 100% $0
7000 - Other Outgo $0 S0 100% S0 100% $0
Indirect Costs S0 $1,181 0% $4,724 0% $4,724
Totals $36,731 $23,618 155.52% $94,472 38.88% $57,741

Status
Unsubmitted

Del Norte County Unified Q4 Report (4/1-6/30)

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/fiscal-reports/proposals/4099/371?year=2020&quarter=1 4/13
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Year to
Date (YTD)
Object Code Expenditure
1000 - Instructional Salaries $12,998
2000 - Non-Instructional
. $4,043
Salaries
3000 - Employee Benefits $6,038
4000 - Supplies and Materials $10,151
5000 - Other Operatin
perating $3,501
Expenses and Services
6000 - Capital Outlay $0
7000 - Other Outgo $0
Indirect Costs S0
Totals $36,731

YTD
Forecast

$8,323

$2,057

$3,664

$7,019

$1,375

$0
$0
$1,181

$23,618

%
Expended
of YTD
Forecast

156.17%

196.57%

164.79%

144.63%

254.62%

100%
100%
0%

155.52%

Project
Budget

$33,291

$8,227

$14,656

$28,074

$5,500

$0
$0
$4,724

$94,4712

%
Expended
of Overall
Budget

39.04%

49.14%

41.2%

36.16%

63.65%

100%
100%
0%

38.88%

Budget
Remaining

$20,293

$4,184

$8,618

$17,923

$1,999

$0

$0
$4,724
$57,741

Status

Unsubmitted

Eureka City Schools

Eureka City Schools Q1 Report (7/1-9/30)

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/fiscal-reports/proposals/4099/371?year=2020&quarter=1
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Summary of Activities:

Eureka City Schools Q2 Report (10/1-12/31)

Year to
Date (YTD) YTD
Object Code Expenditure  Forecast
1000 - Instructional Salaries $17,353 $21,780
2000 - Non-Instructional
. $8,135 $7,699
Salaries
3000 - Employee Benefits $11,062 $16,282
4000 - Supplies and Materials $6,238 $7,294
5000 - Other Operatin
perating $0 $0
Expenses and Services
6000 - Capital Outlay $0 S0
7000 - Other Outgo $0 $0
Indirect Costs $0 S0
Totals $42,788 $53,054

%
Expended
of YTD
Forecast

79.67%

105.66%

67.94%

85.53%

100%

100%
100%
100%

80.65%

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/fiscal-reports/proposals/4099/371?year=2020&quarter=1

Project
Budget

$99,000

$34,995

$74,007

$24,312

$36,600

$0
$0
$14,153

$283,067

%
Expended
of Overall
Budget

17.53%

23.25%

14.95%

25.66%

0%

100%
100%
0%

15.12%

Budget
Remaining

$81,647

$26,860

$62,945

$18,074

$36,600

$0
$0
$14,153

$240,279

Activities were focused on launching the new year, standard operations and supporting programmatic success.
Status

Submitted
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Object Code
1000 - Instructional Salaries

2000 - Non-Instructional
Salaries

3000 - Employee Benefits
4000 - Supplies and Materials

5000 - Other Operating
Expenses and Services

6000 - Capital Outlay
7000 - Other Outgo
Indirect Costs

Totals

Summary of Activities:

Year to
Date (YTD)
Expenditure

$37,325

$16,780

$20,839

$10,701

$0

$0
$0
$0

$85,645

Eureka City Schools Q3 Report (1/1-3/31)

YTD
Forecast

$49,500

$17,498

$37,004

$12,156

$0

$0
$0
$0

$116,157

%
Expended
of YTD
Forecast

75.4%

95.9%

56.32%

88.03%

100%

100%
100%
100%

73.73%

Continued standard operations and supporting programmatic success.

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/fiscal-reports/proposals/4099/371?year=2020&quarter=1

Project
Budget

$99,000

$34,995

$74,007

$24,312

$36,600

$0
$0
$14,153

$283,067

%

Expended
of Overall Budget
Budget Remaining

37.7% $61,675
47.95% $18,215
28.16% $53,168
44.02% $13,611

0% $36,600
100% $0
100% $0

0% $14,153

30.26% $197,422

Status
Unsubmitted
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Year to
Date (YTD) YTD
Object Code Expenditure  Forecast
1000 - Instructional Salaries $37,325 $74,250
2000 - Non-Instructional
X $16,780 $26,246
Salaries
3000 - Employee Benefits $20,839 $55,505
4000 - Supplies and Materials $10,701 $18,234
5000 - Other Operatin
P . & $0 $0
Expenses and Services
6000 - Capital Outlay $0 S0
7000 - Other Outgo $0 $0
Indirect Costs S0 S0
Totals $85,645 $174,236

Eureka City Schools Q4 Report (4/1 - 6/30)

%
Expended
of YTD
Forecast

50.27%

63.93%

37.54%

58.69%

100%

100%
100%
100%

49.15%

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/fiscal-reports/proposals/4099/371?year=2020&quarter=1

Project
Budget

$99,000

$34,995

$74,007

$24,312

$36,600

$0
$0
$14,153

$283,067

%
Expended
of Overall
Budget

37.7%

47.95%

28.16%

44.02%

0%

100%
100%
0%

30.26%

Budget
Remaining

$61,675

$18,215

$53,168

$13,611

$36,600

$0

$0
$14,153
$197,422

Status

Unsubmitted
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Year to
Date (YTD)
Object Code Expenditure
1000 - Instructional Salaries $37,325
2000 - Non-Instructional
. $16,780
Salaries
3000 - Employee Benefits $20,839
4000 - Supplies and Materials $10,701
5000 - Other Operating 50
Expenses and Services
6000 - Capital Outlay $0
7000 - Other Outgo $0
Indirect Costs S0
Totals $85,645

YTD
Forecast

$99,000

$34,995

$74,007

$24,312

$36,600

$0
$0
$14,153

$283,067

%
Expended
of YTD
Forecast

37.7%

47.95%

28.16%

44.02%

0%

100%
100%
0%

30.26%

Project
Budget

$99,000

$34,995

$74,007

$24,312

$36,600

$0
$0
$14,153

$283,067

%
Expended
of Overall
Budget

37.7%

47.95%

28.16%

44.02%

0%

100%
100%
0%

30.26%

Budget
Remaining

$61,675

$18,215

$53,168

$13,611

$36,600

$0

$0
$14,153
$197,422

Status

Unsubmitted

Redwoods CCD

Redwoods CCD Q1 Report (7/1-9/30)

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/fiscal-reports/proposals/4099/371?year=2020&quarter=1
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Year to
Date (YTD)
Object Code Expenditure
1000 - Instructional Salaries $1,440
2000 - Non-Instructional
. $63,211
Salaries
3000 - Employee Benefits $37,113
4000 - Supplies and Materials $27,506
5000 - Other Operatin
P ] ng $19,174
Expenses and Services
6000 - Capital Outlay $1,553
7000 - Other Outgo S0
Indirect Costs S0
Totals $149,997

Corrective Action Plan

Summary of Activities:

Redwoods CCD Q2 Report (10/1-12/31)

YTD

Forecast

$18,750

$50,000

$32,500

$15,000

$200,991

$0
$2,500
$9,663

$329,403

%
Expended
of YTD
Forecast

7.68%

126.42%

114.19%

183.37%

9.54%

100%
0%
0%

45.54%

Standard operations, starting the semester, and meeting student needs.

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/fiscal-reports/proposals/4099/371?year=2020&quarter=1

Project
Budget

$75,000

$200,000

$130,000

$60,000

$803,962

$0
$10,000
$38,650

$1,317,612

Funds will continue to be spent down to support adult student learning objectives.

%

Expended
of Overall Budget
Budget Remaining

1.92% $73,560
31.61% $136,789

28.55% $92,887

45.84% $32,494

2.38% $784,788

100%  (-$1,553
0% $10,000
0% $38,650

11.38%  $1,167,615

Status
Submitted
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2000 - Non-Instructional

Corrective Action Plan

Summary of Activities:

Standard operations, starting the semester, and meeting student needs.

Redwoods CCD Q3 Report (1/1-3/31)

%

Year to Expended

Date (YTD) YTD of YTD

Object Code Expenditure  Forecast Forecast
1000 - Instructional Salaries $15,225 $37,500 40.6%

$129,957 $100,000 129.96%

Salaries

3000 - Employee Benefits $79,660 $65,000 122.55%
4000 - Supplies and Materials $30,914 $30,000 103.05%
zi)s:n-s:: :enrdosﬁ::.::;g $29658  $401,981 7.38%
6000 - Capital Outlay $1,901 $0 100%
7000 - Other Outgo $1,680 $5,000 33.6%
Indirect Costs S0 $19,325 0%
Totals $288,995 $658,806 43.87%

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/fiscal-reports/proposals/4099/371?year=2020&quarter=1

Project
Budget

$75,000

$200,000

$130,000

$60,000

$803,962

$0
$10,000
$38,650

$1,317,612

Funds will continue to be spent down to support adult student learning objectives.

%

Expended
of Overall Budget
Budget Remaining

20.3% $59,775
64.98% $70,043
61.28% $50,340
51.52% $29,086

3.69% §$774,304

100% (O -$1,901
16.8% $8,320
0% $38,650

21.93%  $1,028,617

Status
Unsubmitted
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% %
Year to Expended Expended
Date (YTD) YTD of YTD Project  of Overall Budget
Object Code Expenditure  Forecast Forecast Budget Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries $15,225 $56,250 27.07% $75,000 20.3% $59,775
2000 - Non-Instructional
. $129,957 $150,000 86.64% $200,000 64.98% $70,043
Salaries
3000 - Employee Benefits $79,660 $97,500 81.7% $130,000 61.28% $50,340
4000 - Supplies and Materials $30,914 $45,000 68.7% $60,000 51.52% $29,086
5000 - Other Operatin
perating $29,658  $602,972 492%  $803,962 369%  $774,304
Expenses and Services
6000 - Capital Outlay $1,901 $0 100% $0 100% (O -$1,901
7000 - Other Outgo $1,680 $7,500 22.4% $10,000 16.8% $8,320
Indirect Costs S0 $28,988 0% $38,650 0% $38,650
Totals $288,995 $988,209 29.24%  $1,317,612 21.93%  $1,028,617

Status
Unsubmitted

Redwoods CCD Q4 Report (4/1-6/30)

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/fiscal-reports/proposals/4099/371?year=2020&quarter=1 12/13
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% %
Year to Expended Expended
Date (YTD) YTD of YTD Project  of Overall Budget
Object Code Expenditure  Forecast Forecast Budget Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries $15,225 $75,000 20.3% $75,000 20.3% $59,775
2000 - Non-Instructional
. $129,957 $200,000 64.98% $200,000 64.98% $70,043
Salaries
3000 - Employee Benefits $79,660 $130,000 61.28% $130,000 61.28% $50,340
4000 - Supplies and Materials $30,914 $60,000 51.52% $60,000 51.52% $29,086
5000 - Other Operatin
P . s $29,658 $803,962 3.69% $803,962 3.69% $774,304
Expenses and Services
6000 - Capital Outlay $1,901 $0 100% $0 100% (O -$1,901
7000 - Other Outgo $1,680 $10,000 16.8% $10,000 16.8% $8,320
Indirect Costs S0 $38,650 0% $38,650 0% $38,650
Totals $288,995  $1,317,612 21.93%  $1,317,612 21.93%  $1,028,617
Status
Unsubmitted
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