CAEP Consortium Fiscal Reporting 44 North Coast Adult Education Consortium

2019-20 Fiscal Year

Certification

Certified By

Margaret Talcott

Director

Quarter 1 StatusQuarter 2 StatusQuarter 3 StatusQuarter 4 StatusCertifiedUncertifiedUncertifiedUncertified

Fiscal Report Submittal Status

	Quarter 1	Quarter 2	Quarter 3	Quarter 4
<u>Del Norte County Unified</u>	Submitted	Not Submitted	Not Submitted	Not Submitted
Eureka City Schools	Submitted	Not Submitted	Not Submitted	Not Submitted
Redwoods CCD	Submitted	Not Submitted	Not Submitted	Not Submitted

Del Norte County Unified

Del Norte County Unified Q1 Report (7/1 - 9/30)

Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries	\$2,303	\$8,323	27.67%	\$33,291	6.92%	\$30,988
2000 - Non-Instructional Salaries	\$1,407	\$2,057	68.41%	\$8,227	17.1%	\$6,820
3000 - Employee Benefits	\$1,425	\$3,664	38.89%	\$14,656	9.72%	\$13,231
4000 - Supplies and Materials	\$10,081	\$7,019	143.63%	\$28,074	35.91%	\$17,993
5000 - Other Operating Expenses and Services	\$74	\$1,375	5.38%	\$5,500	1.35%	\$5,426
6000 - Capital Outlay	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
7000 - Other Outgo	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
Indirect Costs	\$0	\$1,181	0%	\$4,724	0%	\$4,724
Totals	\$15,290	\$23,618	64.74%	\$94,472	16.18%	\$79,182

Summary of Activities:

This year a Hmong class was added, this classes added immediate costs for the program increasing the 1000's and 3000's quicker as well as increasing the speed of spending in the 4000's. Most purchasing is now complete and all of the classes are going well and moving forward.

Status Submitted

Del Norte County Unified Q2 Report (10/1 - 12/31)

Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries	\$12,998	\$8,323	156.17%	\$33,291	39.04%	\$20,293
2000 - Non-Instructional Salaries	\$4,043	\$2,057	196.57%	\$8,227	49.14%	\$4,184
3000 - Employee Benefits	\$6,038	\$3,664	164.79%	\$14,656	41.2%	\$8,618
4000 - Supplies and Materials	\$10,151	\$7,019	144.63%	\$28,074	36.16%	\$17,923
5000 - Other Operating Expenses and Services	\$3,501	\$1,375	254.62%	\$5,500	63.65%	\$1,999
6000 - Capital Outlay	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
7000 - Other Outgo	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
Indirect Costs	\$0	\$1,181	0%	\$4,724	0%	\$4,724
Totals	\$36,731	\$23,618	155.52%	\$94,472	38.88%	\$57,741

Del Norte County Unified Q3 Report (1/1 - 3/31)

Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries	\$12,998	\$8,323	156.17%	\$33,291	39.04%	\$20,293
2000 - Non-Instructional Salaries	\$4,043	\$2,057	196.57%	\$8,227	49.14%	\$4,184
3000 - Employee Benefits	\$6,038	\$3,664	164.79%	\$14,656	41.2%	\$8,618
4000 - Supplies and Materials	\$10,151	\$7,019	144.63%	\$28,074	36.16%	\$17,923
5000 - Other Operating Expenses and Services	\$3,501	\$1,375	254.62%	\$5,500	63.65%	\$1,999
6000 - Capital Outlay	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
7000 - Other Outgo	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
Indirect Costs	\$0	\$1,181	0%	\$4,724	0%	\$4,724
Totals	\$36,731	\$23,618	155.52%	\$94,472	38.88%	\$57,741

Del Norte County Unified Q4 Report (4/1 - 6/30)

Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries	\$12,998	\$8,323	156.17%	\$33,291	39.04%	\$20,293
2000 - Non-Instructional Salaries	\$4,043	\$2,057	196.57%	\$8,227	49.14%	\$4,184
3000 - Employee Benefits	\$6,038	\$3,664	164.79%	\$14,656	41.2%	\$8,618
4000 - Supplies and Materials	\$10,151	\$7,019	144.63%	\$28,074	36.16%	\$17,923
5000 - Other Operating Expenses and Services	\$3,501	\$1,375	254.62%	\$5,500	63.65%	\$1,999
6000 - Capital Outlay	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
7000 - Other Outgo	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
Indirect Costs	\$0	\$1,181	0%	\$4,724	0%	\$4,724
Totals	\$36,731	\$23,618	155.52%	\$94,472	38.88%	\$57,741

Eureka City Schools

Eureka City Schools Q1 Report (7/1 - 9/30)

Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries	\$17,353	\$21,780	79.67%	\$99,000	17.53%	\$81,647
2000 - Non-Instructional Salaries	\$8,135	\$7,699	105.66%	\$34,995	23.25%	\$26,860
3000 - Employee Benefits	\$11,062	\$16,282	67.94%	\$74,007	14.95%	\$62,945
4000 - Supplies and Materials	\$6,238	\$7,294	85.53%	\$24,312	25.66%	\$18,074
5000 - Other Operating Expenses and Services	\$0	\$0	100%	\$36,600	0%	\$36,600
6000 - Capital Outlay	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
7000 - Other Outgo	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
Indirect Costs	\$0	\$0	100%	\$14,153	0%	\$14,153
Totals	\$42,788	\$53,054	80.65%	\$283,067	15.12%	\$240,279

Summary of Activities:

Activities were focused on launching the new year, standard operations and supporting programmatic success.

Status Submitted

Eureka City Schools Q2 Report (10/1 - 12/31)

Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries	\$37,325	\$49,500	75.4%	\$99,000	37.7%	\$61,675
2000 - Non-Instructional Salaries	\$16,780	\$17,498	95.9%	\$34,995	47.95%	\$18,215
3000 - Employee Benefits	\$20,839	\$37,004	56.32%	\$74,007	28.16%	\$53,168
4000 - Supplies and Materials	\$10,701	\$12,156	88.03%	\$24,312	44.02%	\$13,611
5000 - Other Operating Expenses and Services	\$0	\$0	100%	\$36,600	0%	\$36,600
6000 - Capital Outlay	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
7000 - Other Outgo	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
Indirect Costs	\$0	\$0	100%	\$14,153	0%	\$14,153
Totals	\$85,645	\$116,157	73.73%	\$283,067	30.26%	\$197,422

Summary of Activities:

Continued standard operations and supporting programmatic success.

Status Unsubmitted

Eureka City Schools Q3 Report (1/1 - 3/31)

Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries	\$37,325	\$74,250	50.27%	\$99,000	37.7%	\$61,675
2000 - Non-Instructional Salaries	\$16,780	\$26,246	63.93%	\$34,995	47.95%	\$18,215
3000 - Employee Benefits	\$20,839	\$55,505	37.54%	\$74,007	28.16%	\$53,168
4000 - Supplies and Materials	\$10,701	\$18,234	58.69%	\$24,312	44.02%	\$13,611
5000 - Other Operating Expenses and Services	\$0	\$0	100%	\$36,600	0%	\$36,600
6000 - Capital Outlay	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
7000 - Other Outgo	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
Indirect Costs	\$0	\$0	100%	\$14,153	0%	\$14,153
Totals	\$85,645	\$174,236	49.15%	\$283,067	30.26%	\$197,422

Eureka City Schools Q4 Report (4/1 - 6/30)

Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries	\$37,325	\$99,000	37.7%	\$99,000	37.7%	\$61,675
2000 - Non-Instructional Salaries	\$16,780	\$34,995	47.95%	\$34,995	47.95%	\$18,215
3000 - Employee Benefits	\$20,839	\$74,007	28.16%	\$74,007	28.16%	\$53,168
4000 - Supplies and Materials	\$10,701	\$24,312	44.02%	\$24,312	44.02%	\$13,611
5000 - Other Operating Expenses and Services	\$0	\$36,600	0%	\$36,600	0%	\$36,600
6000 - Capital Outlay	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
7000 - Other Outgo	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
Indirect Costs	\$0	\$14,153	0%	\$14,153	0%	\$14,153
Totals	\$85,645	\$283,067	30.26%	\$283,067	30.26%	\$197,422

Redwoods CCD

Redwoods CCD Q1 Report (7/1 - 9/30)

Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries	\$1,440	\$18,750	7.68%	\$75,000	1.92%	\$73,560
2000 - Non-Instructional Salaries	\$63,211	\$50,000	126.42%	\$200,000	31.61%	\$136,789
3000 - Employee Benefits	\$37,113	\$32,500	114.19%	\$130,000	28.55%	\$92,887
4000 - Supplies and Materials	\$27,506	\$15,000	183.37%	\$60,000	45.84%	\$32,494
5000 - Other Operating Expenses and Services	\$19,174	\$200,991	9.54%	\$803,962	2.38%	\$784,788
6000 - Capital Outlay	\$1,553	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	① -\$1,553
7000 - Other Outgo	\$0	\$2,500	0%	\$10,000	0%	\$10,000
Indirect Costs	\$0	\$9,663	0%	\$38,650	0%	\$38,650
Totals	\$149,997	\$329,403	45.54%	\$1,317,612	11.38%	\$1,167,615

Corrective Action Plan

Funds will continue to be spent down to support adult student learning objectives.

Summary of Activities:

Standard operations, starting the semester, and meeting student needs.

Status Submitted

Redwoods CCD Q2 Report (10/1 - 12/31)

Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries	\$15,225	\$37,500	40.6%	\$75,000	20.3%	\$59,775
2000 - Non-Instructional Salaries	\$129,957	\$100,000	129.96%	\$200,000	64.98%	\$70,043
3000 - Employee Benefits	\$79,660	\$65,000	122.55%	\$130,000	61.28%	\$50,340
4000 - Supplies and Materials	\$30,914	\$30,000	103.05%	\$60,000	51.52%	\$29,086
5000 - Other Operating Expenses and Services	\$29,658	\$401,981	7.38%	\$803,962	3.69%	\$774,304
6000 - Capital Outlay	\$1,901	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	<u> </u>
7000 - Other Outgo	\$1,680	\$5,000	33.6%	\$10,000	16.8%	\$8,320
Indirect Costs	\$0	\$19,325	0%	\$38,650	0%	\$38,650
Totals	\$288,995	\$658,806	43.87%	\$1,317,612	21.93%	\$1,028,617

Corrective Action Plan

Funds will continue to be spent down to support adult student learning objectives.

Summary of Activities:

Standard operations, starting the semester, and meeting student needs.

Status Unsubmitted

Redwoods CCD Q3 Report (1/1 - 3/31)

Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries	\$15,225	\$56,250	27.07%	\$75,000	20.3%	\$59,775
2000 - Non-Instructional Salaries	\$129,957	\$150,000	86.64%	\$200,000	64.98%	\$70,043
3000 - Employee Benefits	\$79,660	\$97,500	81.7%	\$130,000	61.28%	\$50,340
4000 - Supplies and Materials	\$30,914	\$45,000	68.7%	\$60,000	51.52%	\$29,086
5000 - Other Operating Expenses and Services	\$29,658	\$602,972	4.92%	\$803,962	3.69%	\$774,304
6000 - Capital Outlay	\$1,901	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	1 -\$1,901
7000 - Other Outgo	\$1,680	\$7,500	22.4%	\$10,000	16.8%	\$8,320
Indirect Costs	\$0	\$28,988	0%	\$38,650	0%	\$38,650
Totals	\$288,995	\$988,209	29.24%	\$1,317,612	21.93%	\$1,028,617

Redwoods CCD Q4 Report (4/1 - 6/30)

Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries	\$15,225	\$75,000	20.3%	\$75,000	20.3%	\$59,775
2000 - Non-Instructional Salaries	\$129,957	\$200,000	64.98%	\$200,000	64.98%	\$70,043
3000 - Employee Benefits	\$79,660	\$130,000	61.28%	\$130,000	61.28%	\$50,340
4000 - Supplies and Materials	\$30,914	\$60,000	51.52%	\$60,000	51.52%	\$29,086
5000 - Other Operating Expenses and Services	\$29,658	\$803,962	3.69%	\$803,962	3.69%	\$774,304
6000 - Capital Outlay	\$1,901	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	<u> </u>
7000 - Other Outgo	\$1,680	\$10,000	16.8%	\$10,000	16.8%	\$8,320
Indirect Costs	\$0	\$38,650	0%	\$38,650	0%	\$38,650
Totals	\$288,995	\$1,317,612	21.93%	\$1,317,612	21.93%	\$1,028,617



2020 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.13.7</u>